
From: Hai an Lawyers <hlasecretary1804@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, May 16, 2023 9:41:22 AM
To: Defillipo, Anthony <Anthony.Defillipo@citynmb.com>; Chernoff, Jay <Jay.Chernoff@citynmb.com>; Jean,
Daniela <Daniela.Jean@citynmb.com>; Smukler, Fortuna <Fortuna.Smukler@citynmb.com>; Fleurimond,
McKenzie <McKenzie.Fleurimond@citynmb.com>; Smith, Phyllis <Phyllis.Smith@citynmb.com>;
Joseph,Michael <Michael.Joseph@citynmb.com>
Cc: rhabersham@miamiherald.com <rhabersham@miamiherald.com>; jgorchow@cbs.com
<jgorchow@cbs.com>; Hai an Lawyers Associa on <info@haitianlawyersassociation.org>
Subject: Le er of Support for Commissioner Joseph

Dear Mayor and Commissioners: 

Please find attached a Letter of Support on behalf of Commissioner Michael Joseph. Copied to this email is the Miami
Herald and WFOR. 

Respectfully,

Haitian Lawyers Association, 

1175 NE 125th Street, Suite 206
North Miami, Florida 33161
Tel 1. 305-978-4962
Tel 2. 786-452-1984
www.haitianlawyersassociation.org
PLEASE NOTE: The City of North Miami Beach is a public entity subject to Chapter 119 of the Florida Statutes
concerning public records. E-mail messages are covered under such laws and thus subject to disclosure. All e-mail
sent and received is captured by our servers and kept as public record.
PLEASE NOTE: The City of North Miami Beach is a public entity subject to Chapter 119 of the Florida Statutes
concerning public records. E-mail messages are covered under such laws and thus subject to disclosure. All e-mail
sent and received is captured by our servers and kept as public record.
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